Republican National Committee
Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed

National Republican Senatorial Committee

Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed

Republican Party Committees' Federal Financial Activity Through December 31 of the Election Year

2016

2014

2012

Party Table 3a

2010

2008

2006

2004

This table was published on 4/7/17.

2002

2000

1998

$343,371,200
$171,288,216
$1,627,387
$750,000
$27,703,161
$323,058,132
$264,839
$20,319,784
$321,531
$11,908,706
$42,601,302
$25,328,012
$0

$138,376,518
$73,342,992
$15,921,668
$8,500,000
$60,000
$133,949,377
$623,400
$13,259,972
$39,172,190
$0
$6,904,650
$7,132,930
$18,000,000

National Republican Congressional Committee

Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed

Republican State and Local
Receipts*
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local
Disbursements*
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local
Cash on Hand
Debts Owed

$170,601,976
$42,927,909
$47,655,252
$3,468,706
$0
$160,642,785
$340,000
$3,598,162
$73,601,651
$770,000
$5,231,550
$11,436,461
$11,150,000

$200,670,744
$67,790,248
$16,036,935
$54,737,502
$5,361,685
$189,668,670
$624,461
$2,024,501
$154,402
$27,763,161
$5,301,083
$8,512,368
$2,172,147

$194,861,133
$176,747,244
$1,588,405
$375,000
$847,640
$194,608,201
$49,000
$199,551

$0
$6,331,259
$33,428,404
$5,014,944
$3,500,000

$128,278,255
$89,818,764
$16,015,269
$4,000,500
$137,900
$128,953,257
$764,932
$7,623,816
$39,598,830
$175,000
$8,656,550
$2,705,788
$10,000,000

$153,488,122
$59,163,161
$56,090,843
$2,330,759
$745,318
$153,545,464
$402,100
$3,714,598
$65,284,545
$200,000
$7,641,400
$1,477,270
$7,800,000

$149,244,173
$68,772,740
$9,916,362
$49,726,354
$2,058,091
$136,013,909
$1,405,198
$2,982,175
$462,910
$1,730,858
$2,296,294
$8,558,083
$2,717,267

$390,216,923
$222,679,264
$2,994,176

$386,180,566
$264,437
$22,306,014
$42,394,347

$4,762,012
$35,045

$117,045,860
$76,222,525
$12,703,284

$113,783,387
$775,800
$7,706,227
$32,344,583

$3,380,789
$10,000,000

$155,724,615
$59,163,662
$58,148,496

$156,728,305
$639,090
$4,716,307
$64,653,293

$1,534,611
$12,000,000

$252,005,924
$72,846,433
$9,990,482

$241,673,098
$914,238
$1,579,262
$913,972

$10,109,036
$2,190,060

$196,336,723
$166,538,403
$905,809

$210,769,855
$60,769
$1,060,754
$0

$725,654
$21,056,780

$112,299,230
$77,456,339
$14,419,927

$112,528,480
$1,056,100
$17,321,785
$25,905,909

$118,316
$6,500,000

$133,779,119
$70,600,371
$42,419,390

$132,098,663
$632,364
$6,102,623
$46,240,572

$2,538,302
$10,500,000

$134,514,119
$77,765,062
$13,923,378

$125,813,771
$633,429
$2,650,064
$3,991,538

$7,206,362
$2,075,561

$427,558,768
$283,936,662
$2,175,281

$415,508,198
$524,495
$24,856,853
$53,459,386

$15,158,787
$0

$94,424,743
$71,035,209
$11,570,413

$93,786,078
$135,000
$1,530,624
$38,985,276

$748,578
$4,894,434

$118,324,756
$74,929,413
$33,649,195

$118,226,373
$3,109,174
$3,420,315
$30,971,545

$759,850
$6,500,000

$222,308,779
$88,673,324
$14,625,136

$208,284,416
$4,787,654
$2,145,193
$1,266,442

$11,614,909
$2,102,582

$243,007,131
$213,453,376
$2,287,386

$254,566,224
$456,880
$2,914,371
$14,022,675

$3,108,218
$500,000

$88,812,386
$65,214,270
$13,758,911

$89,719,455
$346,782
$8,784,685
$19,159,901

$109,911
$1,322,263

$176,300,641
$112,066,248
$41,531,868

$178,063,132
$368,547
$1,611,478
$82,059,161

$1,401,618
$14,386,925

$157,545,803
$94,955,360
$5,170,858

$152,514,436
$709,460
$846,392
$404,650

$8,181,485
$2,024,962

$392,413,393
$350,368,907
$3,128,405

$382,609,848
$251,992
$16,143,042
$18,268,870

$14,667,311
$0

$78,980,487
$60,811,444
$12,565,773

$78,720,852
$812,897
$8,449,099
$19,383,692

$1,016,976
$2,500,000

$185,719,489
$145,858,047
$33,122,687

$184,784,300
$545,693
$3,184,358
$47,254,064

$3,154,980
$40,311

$182,945,385
$97,852,018
$6,969,709

$164,164,378
$965,534
$1,324,897
$3,125,756

$13,592,737
$1,200,894

$170,099,094
$157,825,892
$717,934

$186,832,988
$376,336
$14,126,279
$500,000

$4,863,768
$0

$59,161,387
$41,533,725
$3,943,050

$59,577,432
$455,977
$553,206

$0

$757,342
$348,847

$123,615,586
$79,175,374
$21,126,356

$130,742,694
$792,947
$453,564
$1,321,880

$1,597,873
$7,258,785

$132,475,112
$81,062,920
$2,671,581

$111,088,732
$3,098,916
$817,974
$122,236

$5,310,813
$3,190,900

$212,798,761
$193,181,420
$1,661,005

$187,365,943
$400,000
$23,670,006
$0

$24,061,917
$0

$51,475,156
$33,999,707
$4,107,825

$50,686,021
$382,334
$172
$267,600

$1,228,069
$406,518

$97,314,513
$67,010,001
$19,934,493

$95,379,672
$698,769
$3,696,877
$548,800

$405,641
$636,139

$176,556,202
$100,596,124
$3,212,955

$165,864,117
$812,647
$2,231,910
$740,402

$7,379,543
$1,422,796

$104,048,689
$80,146,222
$438,640

$105,068,513
$442,494
$3,891,039
$0

$1,588,316
$2,000,000

$53,423,388
$42,947,511
$3,963,548

$53,666,737
$276,359
$36,775
$216,874

$347,109
$604,031

$72,708,311
$49,661,821
$15,341,357

$71,748,092
$782,742
$5,069,215
$0

$1,442,684
$3,617,055

$89,392,101
$68,023,268
$1,692,476

$80,014,531
$1,117,233
$6,699,116
$46,772

$5,601,508
$2,448,008



Total Republican

Receipts**
Individuals
Other Committees
Transfers from other National
Transfers from State/Local

Disbursements**
Contributions
Coordinated Expenditures
Independent Expenditures
Transfers to other National
Transfers to State/Local

Cash on Hand

Debts Owed

2016

2014

2012

2010

2008

2006

2004

2002

2000

1998

$752,439,384
$355,349,365
$81,241,242
$67,456,208
$33,124,846
$706,737,910
$1,852,700
$39,202,419
$113,249,774
$40,441,867
$60,038,585
$52,409,771
$31,322,147

$565,650,122
$394,501,909
$83,610,879
$56,432,613
$3,788,949
$552,899,269
$2,621,230
$14,520,139
$105,346,285
$8,437,116
$52,022,648
$17,756,085
$24,017,267

$803,531,878
$430,911,885
$83,836,438

$786,903,912
$2,593,565
$36,307,810
$140,306,195

$19,786,449
$24,225,105

$542,143,412
$392,360,175
$71,668,504

$546,424,991
$2,382,662
$27,135,226
$76,138,018

$10,588,634
$40,132,341

$792,867,579
$518,574,608
$62,020,025

$766,055,598
$8,556,323
$31,952,985
$124,682,649

$28,282,124
$13,497,016

$599,008,498
$485,689,254
$62,749,023

$608,205,784
$1,881,669
$14,156,926
$115,646,387

$12,801,232
$18,234,150

$782,410,369
$654,890,416
$55,786,574

$752,630,993
$2,576,116
$29,101,396
$88,032,382

$32,432,004
$3,741,205

$424,140,589
$359,597,911
$28,458,921

$427,031,256
$4,724,176
$15,951,023
$1,944,116

$12,529,796
$10,798,532

$465,840,139
$394,787,252
$28,916,278

$426,991,260
$2,293,750
$29,598,965
$1,556,802

$33,075,170
$2,465,453

$285,007,168
$240,778,822
$21,436,021

$275,932,552
$2,618,828
$15,696,145
$263,646

$8,979,617
$8,669,094

*This table includes only federal activity. The 2016 and 2014 receipt and disbursement totals have been calculated taking into account transfers to and from other national, state and local parties. Levin Fund reimbursements (transfers) to the federal account and the
Levin share of Federal Election Activity are included in the receipt and disbursement totals. (Levin Funds are a category of funds used to finance certain types of Federal Election Activity. Levin funds may include donations from some sources ordinarily prohibited by
federal law (e.g. corporations, unions and federal contractors) but permitted by state law; thus, national parties are not permitted to raise Levin funds. Levin donations are limited to $10,000 per calendar year from any source or to the limits set by state law,
whichever limit is lower.) To see line-by-line financial activity as reported by the party committees for the current cycle, see Party Tables 2b and 3b. To see Levin Fund receipts and disbursements, see Party Table 9. Beginning with the 2013 year-end summary
figures, Levin Funds are included because there are federal restrictions on these funds. The figures prior to 2013 in this table reflect the Commission’s previous calculation methodology, which did not account for nonfederal transfers and Levin funds. Some transfer
figures prior to the 2013-2014 cycle were never calculated in historical press releases, and as a result, are not available.

**The overall receipt and disbursement totals do not include transfers from other party committees in this table.
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